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Invasives Drop-off Program (2 day) - $3,500 CRD GIA Parameters
Breakeven
User Fee Actual Variance

$24

REVENUE Projected Actual Variance

Subtotal REVENUE $4,500 $0 -$4,500

EXPENSE # days Rate/day # hours Rate/hour Projected Actual Variance

Subtotal $7,040 $0 -$7,040
Contingency (10%)
Total $7,744 $0
Surplus/-Deficit -$3,244 $0
Breakeven User Fee $24 N/A N/A

Dates:Two days while broom is in bloom # days 2 2 0
Dates TBD Est. Customers 135 135 0
Community Gospel Hall, Fulford Hall
Cells in orange are formulae, do not type

Donations $1,000 -$1,000
CRD - GIA $3,500 -$3,500
Other $0 $0
USER FEES: $0 $0
DAY 1: Cash $0 $0
DAY 1: Square/E-transfers $0 $0
DAY 2: Cash $0 $0
DAY 2: E-transfers $0 $0

--------------------- --------------------- ---------------------

Coordinator $1,300 -$1,300
Ad and Promo $300 -$300
Chipper, truck,  2 people (6 hour day x $160/hr total) 4 $960 $3,840 -$3,840
Extra truck ($90/hour x 6 hours/day) 1 $540 $540 -$540
Food/Bev for Drop-off Days $100 -$100
LABOUR $0 $0
  Paid: 2 people x 8 hrs x $30 = $480/day 2 $480 $960 -$960

$704 $0 -$704
-$7,744
$3,244



Statement of Activity
Transition Salt Spring Society

January-December, 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, March 11, 2026 05:09 PM GMTZ   1/4

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

Income
40000 Revenue
42000 Unrestricted Revenue
42100 Donations Receipted
42120 Donations - Monthly Receipted TSS $24,108.54
42130 Donations - One Time Receipted TSS $29,222.66

Total for 42100 Donations Receipted $53,331.20

42200 Donations - Unreceipted
42210 Donations - Registered Charity Unreceipted TSS $76,126.05
42215 Donations - Registered Charity OT-Ind Unreceipted TSS $3,428.95
42220 Donations - Other Gifts Unreceipted TSS $2,229.34
42228 Donations - Other Gifts Unreceipted CARL $300.00

Total for 42200 Donations - Unreceipted $82,084.34

42300 Event Revenue
42305 Event Revenue ADVOCACY $3,995.32
42315 Event Revenue COACH $2,539.97
42320 Event Revenue TSS Programs $24,052.86

Total for 42300 Event Revenue $30,588.15

42400 Program Admin Fee TSS
42405 Program Management Admin Fee ADVOCACY  (TSS) $629.00
42410 Program Management Admin Fee CARL (TSS) $6,375.00
42420 Program Management Admin Fee COACH (TSS) $3,500.00
42430 Program Management Admin Fee TSSEC (TSS) $1,000.00
42440 Program Management Admin Fee WG (TSS) $729.00

Total for 42400 Program Admin Fee TSS $12,233.00

42600 Other Revenue
42610 Interest Income TSS $5,670.15

Total for 42600 Other Revenue $5,670.15

Total for 42000 Unrestricted Revenue $183,906.84

43000 Restricted Revenue
43050 Grants-Funders ADVOCACY
43051 Berman Foundation Grant (ADVOCACY) $13,000.00
43053 Chamber of Commerce Grant (ADVOCACY) $1,000.00
43054 CRD Grant (ADVOCACY) $3,500.00
43056 SSI Foundation Grant (ADVOCACY) $8,000.00

Total for 43050 Grants-Funders ADVOCACY $25,500.00

43100 Grants-Funders TSS
43110 Berman Foundation Grant (TSS) $50,000.00
43125 CRD Grant (TSS) $15,400.00
43135 SSI Foundation Grant (TSS) $5,260.00
43150 Victoria Foundation Grant (TSS) $42,000.00



Statement of Activity
Transition Salt Spring Society

January-December, 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, March 11, 2026 05:09 PM GMTZ   2/4

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

Total for 43100 Grants-Funders TSS $112,660.00

43200 Grants-Funders CARL
43201 Clean Foundation Grant (CARL) $1,820.31
43205 CRD Grant (CARL) $15,343.75
43210 ECCC Grant (CARL) $30,484.80
43235 NSSWD Grant (CARL) $60,692.06
43250 PICS  Grant (CARL) $5,000.00
43270 Stewart Family Foundation Grant (CARL) $5,000.00

Total for 43200 Grants-Funders CARL $118,340.92

43300 Grants-Funders COACH
43310 BC Lung Grant (COACH) $28,600.00
43320 CRD Grant (COACH) $23,500.00
43340 NSSWD Grant (COACH) $17,742.00

Total for 43300 Grants-Funders COACH $69,842.00

Total for 43000 Restricted Revenue $326,342.92

49000 WG Revenue
49300 Marine Stewardship Group Revenue $7,290.00
49500 RRPAG Revenue $2,002.00
49510 RRPAG Donation Unreceipted $572.08

Total for 49000 WG Revenue $9,864.08

Total for 40000 Revenue $520,113.84

Z IA Service Fee CARL (deleted) $1,388.80
Total for Income $521,502.64

Gross Profit $521,502.64

Expenses
60000 Expenses
61000 TSS Expenses
61100 Advertising & Promotion
61110 A&P Advocacy $1,277.06
61120 A&P CARL $1,138.84
61130 A&P Coach $2,794.15
61140 A&P TSS General $98.51

Total for 61100 Advertising & Promotion $5,308.56

61300 Bank  ISCU Charges $363.15
61350 Bank Payment Portal Fees $2,809.15
61360 Credit Card Fees $9.23
61400 Contract Services
61410 Bookkeeper $23,677.48
61420 Communications $25,802.76
61430 Advocacy Contractor $16,255.66
61440 CARL Contractor $9,252.50
61450 COACH Contractor $2,160.00
61475 Honorarium CARL $150.00



Statement of Activity
Transition Salt Spring Society

January-December, 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, March 11, 2026 05:09 PM GMTZ   3/4

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

Total for 61400 Contract Services $77,298.40

61500 Digital Tools TSS General $5,569.17
61600 Event Expenses
61610 Event Expense Advocacy $7,437.99
61620 Event Expense CARL $7,781.28
61630 Event Expense Coach $3,306.52
61640 Event Expense TSS General $1,043.64
61650 Event Expense Special Projects (TSS) $5,728.91

Total for 61600 Event Expenses $25,298.34

61700 Fundraising $1,503.44
61800 Insurance $1,953.00
61850 Legal & Accounting $165.00
61900 Meeting Expenses TSS General $520.73
62000 Membership, Licenses & Dues $503.75
62100 Miscellaneous Expenses $261.17
62200 Office Expenses $1,167.17
62210 Office Rent
62211 Office Rent $6,182.88
62215 Office Rent Share -$2,058.39

Total for 62210 Office Rent $4,124.49

62220 Printing & Resources
62221 P&R Advocacy $506.33
62222 P&R Coach $1,002.35
62225 P&R TSS General $371.21

Total for 62220 Printing & Resources $1,879.89

62250 Professional Development $337.64
62300 Program Equipment & Supplies
62310 Program Equip&Supplies CARL $12,098.16

Total for 62300 Program Equipment & Supplies $12,098.16

62400 Program Management Admin Expense
62405 Program Management Admin Expense ADVOCACY $629.00
62410 Program Management Admin Expense CARL $6,375.00
62420 Program Management Admin Expense COACH $3,500.00

Total for 62400 Program Management Admin Expense $10,504.00

62500 Program Rebates
62507 Water Rebate NSSWD $7,000.00
62510 Water Rebate SGI $8,500.00
62515 Water Rebates SSI $1,500.00
62520 Heat Pump Rebate $18,000.00
62525 Wood Stove Rebates $4,200.00

Total for 62500 Program Rebates $39,200.00

62600 Travel
62620 Travel  COACH $725.18
62640 Travel TSS General $66.10



Statement of Activity
Transition Salt Spring Society

January-December, 2025

Accrual Basis  Wednesday, March 11, 2026 05:09 PM GMTZ   4/4

DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT TOTAL

Total for 62600 Travel $791.28

62700 Video Production TSS General $550.08
62750 Volunteer Expense
62751 Volunteer Expense CARL $2,095.14
62752 Volunteer Expenses Coach $1,281.25
62753 Volunteer Expense TSS General $257.65

Total for 62750 Volunteer Expense $3,634.04

62800 Wages & Benefits
62810 Wage Expense $264,086.33
62820 Payroll Taxes Expense $20,820.69
62830 Other Payroll Expense -$0.01

Total for 62800 Wages & Benefits $284,907.01

62900 Website TSS General $1,476.00
Total for 61000 TSS Expenses $482,232.85

65000 WG Expenses
65300 Marine Stewardship Group Expense $5,028.45
65400 NativePlant Stewardship Expense $50.00
65600 RRPAG Expenses $1,557.35
65610 WG RRPAG Amortization of Capital Assets $273.33
65700 TSSEC Expense $0.00

Total for 65000 WG Expenses $6,909.13

Total for 60000 Expenses $489,141.98

90000 Corrections $0.00
Total for Expenses $489,141.98

Profit $32,360.66
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